

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 593
of 2018**

=====

ASHWINBHAI JAGJIVANDAS DODIYA PROPRIETOR OF TOLMAP CO.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR DIVYARAJ J DODIYA(11524) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NISHITH P ACHARYA(9308) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
FRESH RULE NOT RCVD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MS. C.M. SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 17/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. The endorsement on board shows that the fresh rule issued to the respondent No.2 has not received back.
2. In view of the same, issue fresh rule to the respondent No.2, returnable on 02.11.2026.
3. Direct service is permitted.

(S. V. PINTO,J)

ROHAN SONI